
CLAIM OF 
BENEFICIAL USE 

OREGO 

~ 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

for Groundwater Permits 
claiming more than 0.1 cfs 

WATER RESOURCES 
DEPART M ENT 

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 
(503 } 986-0900 
www.oregon.gov/OWRD 

A fee of $230 must accompany this form for permits 
with priority dates of July 9, 1987, or later. 

Received 

MAY 1 0 2024 

OWRD ~ 

A separate form shall be completed for each permit . 

In cases where a permit has been amended through the permit amendment process, a separate claim for 
the permit amendment is not required. Incorporate the permit amendment into the claim for the permit. 

This form is subject to revision . Begin each new claim by checking for a new version of this form at : 
https ://www.oregon.gov/OWRD /Forms/Pages/ defa u lt.aspx 
The completion of this form is required by OAR 690-014-0100(1} and 690-014-0110(4}. 

Please type or print in dark ink. If this form is found to contain errors or omissions, it may be returned to 
you. Every item must have a response. If any requested information does not apply to the claim, insert 
"NA." Do not delete or alter any section of this form unless directed by the form. The Department may 
require the submittal of additional information from any water user or authorized agent . 

"Section 8" of this form is intended to aid in the completion of this form and should not be submitted. 

A claim of beneficial use includes both this report and a map. If the map is being mailed separately from 
this form, please include a note with this form indicating such. 

If you have questions regarding the completion of this form, please call 503 -979-9103. 

The Department has a program that allows it to enter into a voluntary agreement with an applicant for 
expedited services. Under such an agreement, the applicant pays the cost to hire additional staff that 
would not otherwise be available . This program means a certificate may be issued in about a month. For 
more information on this program see 
https://www.oregon .gov/OWRD/programs/WaterRights/RA/Pages/default.aspx 

1. File Information: 

APPLICATION# 

G-15640 

Revised 7/1/2021 

SECTION 1 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

Received 

APR 2 5 LUL~ 

OWRD 
PERMIT# ( IF APPLICABLE} PERMIT AMENDMENT# (IF APPLICABLE} 

G-15101 N/A 
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2. Property Owner (current owner information): 

A PPLICANT/BUSINESS NAM E PHONE No. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO. 

City of John Day 

ADDRESS 

450 E Main Street 

CITY STATE ZIP E- MAIL 

John Day OR 97845 myersc@grantcounty-or.gov 

If the current property owner is not the perm it holder of record, it is recommended that an 
assignment be filed with t he Department. Each permit holder of record must sign this form. 

3. Permit holder of record (this may, or may not, be the current property owner): 

PERMIT HOLDER OF RECORD 

City of John Day 
ADDRESS 

450 E Main Street 
CITY STATE ZIP 

John Day OR 97845 

ADDITIONAL PERMIT HOLDER OF RECORD 

ADDRESS 

CITY STATE ZIP 

4. Date of Site Inspection: 

October 5, 2023 

5. Person(s) interviewed and description of their association with the project: 

NAME DATE AsSOCIATION WITH THE PROJECT 

Casey Myers Oct 6, 2023 Public Works Director, City of John Day 

6. County: 

I Grant County 

7. If any property described in the place of use of the permit is excluded from this report, identify 
the owner of record for that property (ORS 537.230(5)): N/A (Municipal Use Permit) 

OWNER OF RECORD 

ADDRESS 

CITY STATE ZIP 

Add add itional tables for owners of record as needed Received 

MAY 1 0 2024 
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CWRE Statement, Seal and Signature 

SECTION 2 

SIGNATURES 

The facts contained in this Claim of Beneficial Use are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 

CWRE NAME PHONE No. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO. 
Robert Long {CwM-H2O, LLC) {503} 954-1326 
ADDRESS 
311 B Ave, Suite P 

,, 

CITY STATE ZIP E-MAIL 
Lake Oswego OR 97034 Bob.long@cwmh2o.com 

Permit Holder of Record Signature or Acknowledgement 

Each permit holder of record must sign this form in the space provided below. 

The facts contained in this Claim of Beneficial Use are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. I 
request that the Department issue a water right certificate. 

SIGNATURE 

Revised 7/1/2021 

PRINT OR TYPE NAME 

Casey Myers 

Received 

MAY 1 0 2024 

OWRD 

TITLE 

City of John Day 

Public Works Director 

Received 

APR 2 5 2024 

OWRD 
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SECTION 3 

CLAIM DESCRIPTION 

1. Point of appropriation name or number: 
POINT OF APPROPRIATION WELL LOG ID# WELL TAG# 
(POA) NAME OR NUMBER FOR ALL WORK PERFORMED ON THE WELL (IF APPLICABLE) 

(CORRESPOND TO MAP) (IF APPLICABLE) 

Well-5 (POA-1) (GRAN-50574) L-61610 

Attach each well log available for the well (Atta chment 2) 

2. Point of appropriation source, if indicated on permit: 

POA SOURCE 
NAME OR NUMBER BASIN LOCATED WITHIN 

POA-1 John Day River Drainage 

3. Developed use(s), period of use, and rate for each use: 

POA USES IF IRRIGATION, SEASON OR MONTHS 

NAME OR NUMBER LIST CROP TYPE WHEN WATER 
WAS USED 

POA-1 Municipal N/A Year-round 

Total Quantity of Water Used 

TRIBUTARY 

-

ACTUAL RATE OR VOLUME 

USED 

(CFS, GPM, OR AF) 

Peak Month: June 2014 (30.7 AF) 

Max Rate: 750 gpm (1.67 cfs) 

1.67 cfs 

4. Provide a general narrative descript ion of the distribution works. This description must trace the 
water system from each point of appropriation to the place of use : 

Well-5 is located approximately half way between City Well-2 (to the west at the wastewater treatment plant) 
and City Well-4 (to the east at the City ball field) on the north side of the John Day River. We/1-5 pumps south 
through a lateral line into the City's 611-diameter mainline along 7th Avenue and feeds the entire distribution 
system. The well is connected to the distribution system south of the river through connections across Bridge 
Street and Paterson Bridge Road. The place of use (POU) is defined as the Service Area of the City of John Day, 
defined by the Urban Growth Boundary (Attachment 1 - Claim of Beneficial Use Map). 

The system includes a total of six storage reservoirs (ranging from 75,000 to 820, 000 gallons) and five booster 
pump stations. The City operates four other supply wells (Wells 1-4) as well as a surface water source at the 
Long Gulch Springs south of the City. 

Rem inder: The map associated w ith th is cla im must identify the location of the po int(s) of diversion, Donation 
Land Cla ims (DLC), Government Lots (GLot), and Quarter-Quarters (QQ) . 

Revised 7/1/2021 

Received 

MAY 1 0 2024 
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5. Variations: 
Was the use developed differently from what was authorized by the permit, 
permit amendment final order, or extension final order? If yes, describe below. 

YES NG 

( e.g. "The permit allowed three points of appropriation . The water user only developed one of the points." or "The 
permit allowed 40.0 acres of irrigation. The water user only developed 10.0 acres.") 

We/1-5 is currently outfitted with a pump and motor system which is capable of producing up to about 750 gpm 
{1 .67 cfs) under typical conditions. This is less than the overall water right rate of 1,000 gpm {2.23 cfs}, which has 
only been reached in the past during aquifer pump tests conducted by the City. 

The rest of the right has been developed as described in the permit. This Claim of Beneficial Use is accompanied 
by a cover letter requested that is be reviewed as an incremental perfection of the right {OAR 690-320-0040(4)}, 
with the City proposing an extension application for the remaining portion of the permit. 

6. Claim Summary: 

POA MAXIMUM RATE 

NAME OR# AUTHORIZED 

POA-1 2.23 cfs 

Revised 7/1/2021 

CALCULATED AMOUNT OF 

THEORETICAL RATE WATER 

BASED ON SYSTEM MEASURED 

1.67 cfs 

(750 gpm) 
1.67 cfs (75%) 

eceived 
MAY 1 0 2024 

OWR 

USE #OF ACRES 

ALLOWED 

Municipal N/A 

Received 

APR 2 5 2024 

OWRD 

COBU Form Large Groundwater - Page 5 of 18 

#OF ACRES 

DEVELOPED 

N/A 

WR 



SECTION 4 

SYSTEM DESCRIPTION 

Are there multiple POAs? 

If "YES" you will need to copy and complete a separate Section 4 for each POA. 

POA Name or Number this section describes (only needed if there is more than one) : 

\ POA-1 {Well-5) 

A. Place of Use 

1. Is the right for municipal use? 

B. Groundwater Source Information {Well) 

1. Is the appropriation from a well? 

If "NO", items 2 through 4 re lating to this section may be deleted. 

2. Describe the access port or other means to measure the water level in the well: 

¥e£ NO 

YES NG 

YES NG 

There is an approximately 1" access port at the wellhead for manual measurements of depth. The CWRE 
measured the depth at approximately 8.5 ft below the top of the well casing at the time of the claim of 
beneficial use survey. 

3. If well logs are not available, provide as much of the following information as possible: 

CASING TOTAL 
COMPLETION COMPLETION 

WHO THE WELL 
CAslNG DEPTH DATE OF DATES OF WELL DRILLED BY 

DIAMETER DEPTH 
ORIGINAL WELL ALTERATIONS 

WAS DRILLED FOR 

20" -6 to 76 ft Western Water 
16" -6 to 121 ft 199 ft March 7, 2003 N/A City of John Day Development 

12" 121 to 198 ft (Robert Buckner) 

4. In addition to the information requested in item "3" above, provide any other information 
which may help the Department locate any well logs associated with this appropriation. 

The well log number for Well-5 is GRAN-50574 (Attachment 2 -Well-5 Well Log) . 

C. Groundwater Source Information {Sump) 

1. Is the appropriation from a dug well (sump)? 

Received 

MAY 1 0 2024 

OWRD 

Received 

APR 2 5 ZUL4 

OWRD 
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D. Diversion and Delivery System Information 

Provide the following information concerning the diversion and delivery system. Information 
provided must describe the equipment used to transport and apply the water from the point of 
appropriation to the place of use. 

1. Is a pump used? YES ~ 

If "NO" items 2 through item 6 may be deleted. 

2. Pump Information: 

MANUFACTURER MODEL SERIAL NUMBER TYPE (CENTRIFUGAL, TURBINE INTAKE SIZE DISCHARGE 

OR SUBMERSIBLE) SIZE 

Unk. Unk. Unk. Submersible Approx. 6" 4" 

3. Motor Information: 
MANUFACTURER HORSEPOWER 

General Electric 100 HP 

4. Theoretical Pump Capacity: 

HORSEPOWER OPERATING PSI LIFT FROM SOURCE TO PUMP LIFT FROM PUMP TO TOTAL PUMP 

*IF A WELL, THE WATER LEVEL PLACE OF USE OUTPUT 

DURING PUMPING (IN CFS) 

100 HP ~95 PSI ~105 ft (max) ~so ft * 1.67 cfs 
*Most of the place of use and storage is within a 50 ft elevation gain of We/1-5. Higher portions of the place of use, 
such as the airport area, are served by booster pumps in the system (see CBU Map) . 

5. Provide pump calculations: 
Q Pump = (horsepower)(pump efficiency)= Qin cfs 

(total head in feet) 

Efficiency factors: 
NOTE: Pump efficiency factor for centrifugal pump (75%) = 6.61 

Pump efficiency factor for turbine pump (80%) = 7.04 

95 PSI = 241 ft of H2O 

Theoretical Q = (100 HP)*(6.61) = 
(105 ft+ 241 ft+ 50 ft) 

661 = 1.67 cfs under maximum head conditions 
396 

*The theoretical pumping rate is 1.67 cfs with the existing pump and motor system. This original pump and 
motor system was replaced after 2006 when the maximum historic use (1 .83 cfs) was recorded, and the 
system now has a lower HP (shown above). The City intends to install a larger pump capable of producing 
the full 2.23 cfs by 2033. 

Revised 7/1/2021 

Received 

APR 2 5 2024 
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6. Measured Pump Capacity (using meter if meter was present and system was operating): 

INITIAL METER READING ENDING METER READING DURATION OF TIME TOTAL PUMP OUTPUT 

OBSERVED (IN CFS) 

549,017,000 549,023,400 11 minutes 1.30 cfs (582 gpm) average* 

*Pump started at 660 gpm and was decreased down to 575 gpm by the end of the 11 minutes. 

7. Is the distribution system piped? YES ~ 

8. Mainline Information: 

MAINLINE SIZE I LENGTH I TYPE OF PIPE I BURIED OR ABOVE GROUND 

The City's distribution system is composed of buried pipelines ranging from 2" to 12" diameter. Exact linear 
footage and material information is not available. 

9. Lateral or Handline Information: N/A 

LATERAL OR HANDLINE SIZE LENGTH TYPE OF PIPE BURIED OR ABOVE GROUND 

10. Sprinkler Information: N/A 

SIZE OPERATING SPRINKLER TOTAL NUMBER MAXIMUM TOTAL SPRINKLER OUTPUT 

PSI OUTPUT OF SPRINKLERS NUMBER USED (CFS) 

(GPM) 

Reminder: For sprinkler output determination use the reference information at the en~ of this document. 

11. Drip Emitter Information: N/A 
SIZE OPERATING EMITTER TOTAL NUMBER MAXIMUM 

PSI OUTPUT OF EMITTERS NUMBER USED 

(GPM) 

12. Drip Tape Information: N/A 

0RIPPER GPM PER TOTAL MAXIMUM TOTAL TAPE 

SPACING IN 100 FEET LENGTH OF LENGTH OF TAPE OUTPUT 

INCHES TAPE USED (CFS) 

13. Pivot Information: N/A 

MANUFACTURER MAXIMUM WITTED 

RADIUS 

OPERATING 

PSI 

TOTAL EMITTER OUTPUT 

(CFS) 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

TOTAL PIVOT 

OUTPUT (GPM) 

ed 
~----------~------~-------~--- ---~ - tt+,--.--+-tt- 't'tt' 

E. Storage 

1. Does the distribution system include in-system storage (e.g. storage tank, 
bulge in system/ reservoir)? 

If "NO", item 2 and 3 relating to this section may be deleted. 

If "YES" is it a: St orage Tank 
Bu lge in System/ Reservoir 

Received 

APR 2 5 2024 

OWRD 
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2. Storage Tank: 

MATERIAL CAPACITY 
ABOVE GROUND OR BURIED 

(CONCRETE, FIBERGLASS, METAL, ETC.) (IN GALLONS) 

Concrete 75,000 

Concrete 438,000 
Steel 275,000 

Concrete 400,000 
Steel 400,000 

Fiberglass 820,000 

F. Gravity Flow Pipe 
(T HE DEPARTMENT TYPICALLY USES THE HAZEN-W ILLIAM'S FORMULA FOR A GRAVITY FLOW PIPE SYSTEM) 

1. Does the system involve a gravity flow pipe? 

G. Gravity Flow Canal or Ditch 
(THE DEPARTMENT TYPI CALLY USES MANNING'S FORMULA FOR CANALS AND DITCHES) 

1. Is a gravity flow canal or ditch used to convey the water as part of the 
distribution system? 

H. Additional notes or comments related to the system: 

Received 

APR 2 5 2024 

OWRD 

Revised 7/1/2021 COBU Form La rge Groundwater - Page 9 of 18 

Partially-buried 

Above-ground 
Partially-buried 
Above-ground 
Above-ground 

¥e£ NO 

¥e£ NO 
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SECTION 5 

CONDITIONS 

All conditions contained in the permit, permit amendment, or any extension final order shall be 
addressed. Reports that do not address all performance related conditions will be returned. 

1. Time Limits: 

Permits and extension final orders contain any or all of the following dates: the date when the actual 
construction work was to begin, the date when the construction was to be completed, and the date 
when the complete application of water to the proposed use was to be completed. These dates may 
be referred to as ABC dates. Describe how the water user has complied with each of the development 
timelines established in the permit or permit extension order: 

DATE FROM PERMIT DATE ACCOMPLISHED* DESCRIPTION OF ACTIONS TAKEN BY 
WATER USER TO COMPLY WITH THE TIME 

LIMITS 

ISSUANCE DATE July 12, 2002 

BEGIN CONSTRUCTION (A) N/A 
COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION (B) N/A 
COMPLETE APPLICATION OF Maximum water production 
WATER (C) 10/1/2006 (original) 

July 2014 
month was July 2014. Maximum 

10/1/2019 (extend.) current pumping capacity is 750 
gpm (1.63 cfs). 

* MUST BE WITHIN PERIOD BETWEEN PERMIT, OR ANY EXTENSION FINAL ORDER ISSUANCE AND THE DATE TO COMPLETELY 

APPLY WATER 

2. Is there an extension final order(s)? 

If "NO", items a and b relating to this section may be deleted. 

a. Did the Extension Final Order require the submittal of Progress Reports? 

If "NO", item b relating to this section may be deleted. 

b. Were the Progress Reports submitted? 

If the reports have not been submitted, attach a copy of the reports if available. 

3. Initial Water Level Measurements: 

YES NG 

YES NG 

YES NG 

a. Was the water user required to submit an initial static water level measurement? ¥€& NO 

If "NO", items b through d relating to this section may be deleted. 

4. Annual Static Water Level Measurements: 

a. Was the water user required to submit annual static water level measurements? 

If "NO", items b through e relating to this section may be deleted. 

eceived 

MAY 1 0 2024 
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Received 
5. Pump Test: MAY 1 0 2024 
a. Did the permit require the submittal of a pump test? 

OWRD 
YES NG 

Ground water permits with priority dates on or after December 20, 1988, require the submittal of a 
pump test prior to issuance of a certificate. In some cases, the permit holder may qualify for a 
multiple well exemption or an unreasonable burden exemption. 

For additional information regarding pump tests see: 
https ://www.oregon.gov/OWRD /p rogra ms/GWWL/GW /Pages/Pump TestProgra m .aspx 

If 11NO", items b through e relating to this section may be deleted. 

b. Has the pump test been previously submitted to the Department? ~ NO 

c. Is the pump test attached to this claim? ~ NO 

d. Has the pump test been approved by the Department? ~ NO 

e. Has a pump test exemption been approved by the Department? ~ NO* 

* Multiple Well Exemption form submitted along with this claim (Attachment 3) . 

6. Measurement Conditions: 

a. Does the perm it , permit amendment, or any extension fina l order require the installation of a 
meter or approved measuring device? YES NG 

If 11NO", items b through f relating to this section may be deleted. 
Reminder: If a meter or approved measuring device was required, the COBU map must indicate the location 
of the device in relation to the point of diversion or appropriation. 

b. Has a meter been installed? YES NG 

c. Meter Information 

POD/POA MANUFACTURER SERIAL# CONDITION CURRENT METER DATE INSTALLED 
NAMEOR# (WORKING OR NOT) READING 

Well -5 Krohne IFC 010 D - Working 549,017,000 gal Unk. 

7. Recording and reporting conditions: 

a. Is the wate r user required to report the water use to the Department? 

If 11NO", item b relating to this section may be deleted. 

b. Have the reports been submitted? 

YES NG 

YES NG 

8. Other conditions required by permit, permit amendment final order, or extension final order: 

a. Were there special well construction standards? 

b. Was submittal of a ground water monitoring plan required? 

c. Was submittal of a water management and conservation plan requ ired? 

d. Was a Wel l Identificat ion Number (Well ID tag) ass igned and attached 

to the well? 

Revised 7/1/2021 COBU Form Large Groundwater - Page 11 of 18 
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GRAN-50574 (L-61610) Unknown 

e. Other conditions? ¥€& NO 

If "YES" to any of the above, identify the condition and describe the water user's actions to 
comply with the condition(s) : 

-The City's Groundwater Monitoring Plan was approved by the OWRD on March 11, 2008, which required 
annual water level reporting to OWRD. Well-5 water levels have been reported annua lly from 2006 to 
2023. 
-The City's latest WMCP was approved and Final Order issued on June 3, 2016. 

SECTION 6 

ATTACHMENTS 

Provide a list of any additional documents you are attaching to this report: 

ATTACHMENT NAME DESCRIPTION 

Attachment 1 Cla im of Beneficial Use Map 
Attachment 2 Well-5 Log and Pumping Record 
Attachment 3 Pump Test Exemption Form and Pump Test Records 

SECTION 7 

CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE MAP 

The Claim of Beneficial Use Map must be submitted w ith this claim. Claims submitted without the 
Claim of Beneficial Use map will be returned . The map shall be submitted on poly film at a scale of 
1" = 1320 feet, 1" = 400 feet, or the original full -size scale of the county assessor map for the location. 

Provide a general description of the survey method used to prepare the map. Examples of possible 
methods include, but are not limited to, a traverse survey, GPS, or the use of aerial photos. If the 
basis of the survey is an aerial photo, provide the source, date, series and the aerial photo 
identification number. 

The place of use shown on Attachment 1 - Claim of Beneficial Use map is based on the most recent water 
system plans available from the City of John Day, the City Urban Growth Boundary, and permit map of the 
place of use. 
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1----+---l----+---l 6---+-------if-----1---1S---+---+---~--1'l--+----11----1 

CwM-H20 ~ 
Complete Water Management ~ 

311 B Avenue, Suite P 
Lake Oswego, OR 97034 

(503) 954-1326 

11-3 

-50574) 

Att 1 - Claim of Beneficial Use Map 
App G-15640, Permit G-15101 

T13S, R31E, Sec 21-23, 25-29, 34 
T135, R32E, Sec 30 

0 2,000 4,000 8,000 ft 
,___.___.,___.___ ,LI _J....._......1..._J.....__I 

1" = 4,000' 

Proj#: 2111006 
t---tr----tr-----11---------1 CJD Claim of Beneficial Use 

DATE AUTH DRAFT 

City of John Day 
t---'----'----J'---------1 450 E Main Street 

No. Date By Revisions John Day, OR 97845 

Received 

MAY 1 0 2024 

OWRD 

Well -5 (GRAN-50574} 

CZ] City of John Day UGB (POU} 

-- Conveyance 

~ Other City Wells 

11. Pump Stations 

0 Reservoirs 

N 
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Map Checklist 
Please be sure that the map you submit includes ALL the items listed below. 
(Reminder: Incomplete maps and/or claims may be returned.) 

~ Map on polyester film 

g Appropriate scale (1" = 400 feet, 1" = 1320 feet, or the original full-size scale of the county 
assessor map) (N/A for municipal rights under OAR 690-014-0170(6)) 

cgj Township, Range, Section, Donation Land Claims, and Government Lots 

g If irrigation, number of acres irrigated within each projected Donation Land Claims, 
Government Lots, Quarter-Quarters N/A 

g Locations of fish screens and/or fish by-pass devices in relationship to point of diversion N/ A 

cgj Locations of meters and/or measuring devices in relationship to point of diversion or 
appropriation 

cgj Conveyance structures illustrated (pumps, reservoirs, pipelines, ditches, etc.) 

cgj Point(s) of diversion or appropriation (illustrated and coordinates) 

cgj Tax lot boundaries and numbers 

g Source illustrated if surface water N/A 

cgj Disclaimer ("Th is map is not intended to provide legal dimensions or locations of property 
ownership lines") 

cgj Application and permit number or transfer number 

cgj North arrow 

cgj Legend 

I}(] CWRE stamp and signature 
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STATE OF OREGON APR 3 O ZUUj 
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT 
(as required by ORS 537 .765)WATER RES0UH(.;f:ti DEP1 
Instructions for completing this report eA\diMJ~~is form 

(1) OWNER: Well Number .#~ ___________ _ 

Name ~ _QLJ.Qbn_.Qay ________ ·--- _____ ____ ___________ _ 
Address §0.__Eut M.a.in_st.____ ________ _ .. _ · -·- -·----
City ___ J.Qhn_Qa_y _______ _ __ State QR_ Zip fila..4.5.. .. 

(2) TYPE OF WORK: 

00 New Well [J Deepening 0 Alteration (repair/recondition) lJAbandonment 

(3) DRILL METHOD: 

lxl Rotary Air 

[lOther 

(4) PROPOSED USE: 

[] Domestic 

[] Thermal 

[JCj Community 

l . ] injection 

□Cable 

LJ Industrial 

LJ livestock 

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: 

0 Auger 

[] Irrigation 

O other 

Special Construction approval 0 Yes ~No Depth of Completed Well _1j9_ _ _ ft. 
Explosives used [-] Yes uil No Type _________ Amount _________ _ 

HOLE SEAL Amount 

Diameter From To t Material From To sacks or pounds 

~
4
~~ --: -· 11 r--~ ~=~~~~te __ -=-~-=i--- -- ~ r=1: _ ~~~=~~~s_ 

18.5 81 r 236 ~ i 

-_---~ ~-=+-= :.~~~ - =~-:=--=t-=--t=- - - --~=--== -= 

-------·- - ~- ·-- ! -- .. L._ --- ---·- ·· -·----·! _________________ I ------- ----·-·--

H OW was seal placed: Method l]A L] B ~Jc O D [-i E 
tJ Other 

Backfill placed i;~;;,-_m __ ft. to 215 _ ft. Material J:&rn~e~·O~t _-_-_- _· __ _ 

Gravel placed from ft. to ft. Size of gravel 

(6) CASING/LINER: 

0~meter From To Gauge I Steel Plastic Welded Threaded 

Casing 20in I -6 l 76 I .375 ~ -7 -- . - -· ,----- -.----- --
tfilfl_+ __ +3 1 6 I ., ~ 7-~ , ~ 

' l I I :-, 

-----'--- _,_J_ ____ ' ·-1 LI 
----- -; _L i---- _ j ~J 

liner ~ • t~-~ --~1_2\ -; J}}t~~™ ~ 
Final location of shoe( s) 

(7) PE RF ORAT IONS/SCREENS: 

0 
;:_7 

IX ' _:J 

~ 
fl 
[ ] 
~ 
~ 

0 
[l 
[ l 
□ 
□ 
Cl 

00 Perforations 

\X] Screens 
Method f_ac.tory__S_aw_ ___ ·- __ -·- ·---------·-
Type 304s!otted Material Stainless 

Slot 
Casing 
[] 
[J 
[I 
[] 
[] 

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour 

[KI Pump ['] Bailer LJ Air Cl Flowing Artesian 

Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time 

~~~~-s40 .T •• ----· - -5 f -_-=._f ~- = ~ 20 ___ :~~~~-~-26--hi.- -- -

------ - -,--- --- --- ·----- -!-------- ·- --· ·--. ·+------------
1 r 

-· - --· · - ----· ! ... - ---- ·-·- l --- - __ .!_, ____________ _ 
Temperature of Water ji4.._____ _ Depth Artesian Flow found _______ _ 

Was a water analysis done? [_J Yes By whom 

Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? 0 Too little 

□salty C] Muddy [ ] Odor [] Colored [Jot~ec • d 
~cl~ ~~e-- - ---

\JV\J I I 

ATTACHMENT 2 
WELL-5 WELL LOG 

(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description: 

County ---·-- Grant -------- Latitude 
Township __ .1.3.$__ __ Nor S Range ___ __;u_E_ _ _ 
Section _ __ _ll_ _ _ _ _ __ N.E _ _ __ _ _ ____ 1/4 sw__ 

Longitude 

E or W . of W M. 

1/4 

Tax lot _ _!3!l1__ __ Lot ___ Block _ .... Subdivision _ 

Street Address of Well (or nearest address) lilext._to_M.arge Wagner.s. 

at end of N . end. of Bridge SL _ . ... __ 

(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL: 
M_ ________ ft. below land surface. Date 3/7/03 

Artesian pressure lb. per square inch. Date 

(11) WATER BEARING ZONES : 

Depth at which water was first found j .2._ __ _ 

Ground elevation 

Date started _1..1l2.0l.Q2... Completed 3[/J03 _ ___ _ 

(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: 
I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or abandonment 

of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards . 

Materials used ai\V£5TRNr~~eftt'knowledge and-#-

belief. Q B 1670 "C C'-1 P. . OX WWC Number -~ ~ - C 
Signed _______ _REdM_of':l.d, _ _Q_R_ 9]_]~&> __ 

0$ _CJ__ Q 
0 e 

(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: O: ~ 
I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work :::E. 

performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work 

performed during this time Is in compliance with Oregon water supply well 

con~ tr • ndards. This repo ·s true to t e best of my knowled. ge and belief. 
WWC Number 11~ .. - __ 

Signed _ ---- - ·- ___ Date J/9./SU__ __ _ 

Robert Buckner 

ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY - WATER RESOUffl ~~~NT SECOND COPY - CONSTRUCTOR THIRD COPY - CUSTOMER 

OWRD 



STATE OF O~s;; 1 W a;;._,, 

WATER SUPPLY WEAPRE50(1-12003 
(as required by ORS 537'.7~5) • 
Instructions for co age of this form 

(1) OWNER: ' ONeu Nu;,ber fi__. _ ___ _ _ 

Name _ _Qty _Q.f_JQb.n.Qay ___ _ 
Address 450 East Maio St. _ _ 
City _ _ J.Qhn_Qay _________ _ State QR_ Zip [7M.5__ _ _ 

(2) TYPE OF WORK: 

0 New Well l:J Deepening lJAJteration (repair/recondition) C_l Abandonment 

(3) DRILL METHOD: 

[] Rotary Air 

u Other 

CJ Rotary Mud 

(4) PROPOSED USE: 

[J cable 

SEAL 
To i Material From Diameter From 

I 

l ] Auger 

To j sacks or pounds 
! i ----r--· ---- - - r --+----r--

·+---+- ,-----· - ---·- -·-r -
. I I 

~~-.r -= - : - - .. - - __ J __ ~ - ---'- -- ----------=---
How was seal placed: Method D A L ] B ;:J C [J D [] E 
LJ Other 

Material Backfill placed from 

Gravel placed from 

ft to 

ft. to 

ft. 

ft . 
·-·-- ·--- ----

Size of gravel 

(6) CASING/LINER: 

Diameter From To Gauge ! Steel Plastic Welded Threaded 

Casing: ·- ----,-- _____ ----,--- - -; s 
--~ T-r ~ ::-j r 
-·-·--T- --1· --:--- LJ 

Liner: __ ______ T Ll 
- - -- - _ ___J_ __ j___ 0 

:J f J □ 
[7 1-, D '-_J 
r- [ J [] 
- _J 

CJ [ □ 
IJ D D 
Ci D D 

Finaf location of shoe(s) 

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: 

12;1,Pertorations Method f ~h~ 'J ___ ? J4.:u? . _______ _ 

!K!Screens Type 3~4 S/olf-4c{Material S -fcs.....:.1-e.~'S 

Casing 

[J 
Cl 
LJ 
□ 
Cl 

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour 

11 Pump c-=: Bailer D Air [ ] Flowing Artesian 

Yield gal/m1n Drawdown Drill sterrfaleceived Time 

==-~:.=. ~ ~=-=~-~-~:-! ---=-·--A-P·R-fi5- -2024----·- - -­

_ __ -- - +-=-::-.·=-~---_ I ------OWRD----- - --· 
Temperature of Water Depth Artesian Flow found 
Was a water analysis d~ne?-[iYes- By whom 

Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended U$e? O roo little 

[J Salty [j Muddy ~] Odor ~ Colored L; Other 

Depth of strata: 

WELL ID# ~ t 610 ___ __ ____ _ 

(START CARD) # 150].3] _ _ _ 
Pae 2 

(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description: 
County ____ ___Gan ____ _ _ Latltude _ Longitude 

Township _1JS _ __ N or S. Range __ __ _11E_ __ E or W . of W M. 

Section ___ -2_3 ___ ___ _NE_ _ _______ 1/4 - ~ -- __ _ 1/4 
Tax lot _43.Qj ____ Lot ____ Block _ _____ _ Subdivision _____ ____ _ 

Street Address of Well (or nearest address) -~iQ_.Marg_e Wagner:Sc. _ 

i.it end of N. end of Bridge St. _ . __ _ _ __ . __ ___ _ 

(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL: 
ft. below land surface. 

Artesian pressure _ ___ lb. per square inch. 

(11) WATER BEARING ZONES: 

Depth at which water was first found 

Ground elevabon 

Date 

Date 

---- --- - - - - -- --.--- F, - - , - --· I 
Material From To , SWL 

Hard Gr~Basalt some fractures __ - - t-146 _ __ --T- ~-
WB 1fill __ ~~ 
Medium Fractured Gra Basalt WB _ _ _J_ 160 E 163 9 

t!_arder_Gray Basalt_ __ __ _ l _1~ - 1D -~ 
Fractured Gra Basalt & Green_ _ _ __ _ 171_ _ _ 

O
~ 

Shale WB _ ___ ___ __ _ ___ _ 17f! _ ~ 
Green Serpentine _______ ·-· ___ 178 .. f~6 -- - ~ i 
Fill material from water bearin_g_ zone_ be~ 14b°' -_ -=-_ =---=-- 7 
and 17Q_'. Did not remove b _!]rlift rn_ethot_!.l~on _ ··- --1 
com letion of drillin so we pumped a 50 ack __ ___ _ _ _ -l 
cement lu from 216' back to 199'. __ L____ _ _ __ ___ ·1' 
20" casin cuttoff 6' below ground lev~L@.Q_Ste I _____ - ·--·· 
rin~_elded solid betwe~_n_16'~~nd l Q'..su ing,__1 " ____ 1 

casing stickup i!!_:r above grade. _ _Afi~r se~ing__ _ _ 1 
casin and screen silty material was fmtf)~_in __ . _ _ _ I 
bottom of well. Cleaned by airlift pumpin~ with _ _ j 
drill ri and redisinfected well, v ;doo sho _ed t ··- - _ - - ··-1 
c~ ary.,ell with approx. 7' of same materit i _ .• _ _ • 
well after_ sitting overnight. _ _ _ __ ___ et\J9 

- --- - ------ -- • -
- ---- - - -- ·- -·--- --- - - --- A Y--f 8--2 ' ~ -

b =-~=~- :. =--:-:=--=-~- --- -- - -_- ~- ·_:-~moE~ __ 
Date started 1 1/20/02 . Completed .31~ --

(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: 
I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or abandonment 

of this well Is In compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. 

Materials used an~5Jff!ffl'f'i\¥A<tf!ftv0et,l'!t,t,piMf:Ntnowtedge and 

belief. Q B J JO P. . OX 6 WWC Number 

Signed REdMoNd OR 9.~t, - --~ ----~~~ =~ 
(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: 

I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work 

performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work 

performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well 
construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Robert Buckner 

WWC Number lli~ --- -­

- _ __ Date 'Jf_9/JJ3.._ .. 

ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SECOND COPY - CONSTRUCTOR THIRD COPY - CUSTOMER 



Received 

MAY 1 0 2024 OREGON 
WATER 
RE OURCES 
DEPARTME T 

Attachment 3 PUMP TE~J,M,VL TIPLE WELL 
EXEMPTlij~~QUESTFORM 

OWNER NAME/BUSINESS NAME: I PHONE No.: I ADDITIONAL CONTACT No.: 
City of John Day (Casey Myers, Public Works Director) 

ADDRESS: 450 E Main Street 

CITY: John Day j STATE: OR I ZIP: 97845 I E-MAIL: myersc@grantcounty-or.gov 

NOTE: To qualify for an exemption from testing your well(s), you must meet all of the following 
criteria (OAR 690-217-0020(3)): 

1. You own multiple wells producing water from the same aquifer (to be verified by OWRD); 
2. One of the wells has been tested and the test has been approved by OWRD; and 
3. The wells are within 5 miles of the tested well. 

1. List the tested well. If the well is listed on any water right, please provide the water right identification numbers as 
well as the surveyed location. Note that an exemption cannot be granted until the test has been approved. 

WELL LOG# WELL TAG# WELL NAME OR# TEST DATE APPLICATION PERMIT TRANSFER CERTIFICATE 
(EX: MARI 99999) (EX: L-999999) 

GRAN-427 L- Well-4 717/1994 G- 10244 G- 9319 T- 67796 

(CONTINUED) 

TWP RNG SEC QQ SURVEYED LOCATION LATITUDE LONGITUDE 
/Ex: 25Sl /Ex: 31E) (Ex: 12) ' (Ex: SE/SW) /Ex: 100 ft N & 735 ft E fr SE cor, sec 5) (Ex: 44.94473859) (Ex: -123.02787000) 

13S 31E 23 NWSE 1,530 ft N and 110 ft E from S1/4 corner of Section 23 44.42204037 -118.95041154 

2. List each well and associated water right(s) for which you are requesting a multiple well exemption. This does not 
include the tested well. If a well is listed on more than one water right, be sure to include them all here: 

WELL LOG# WELL TAG# WELL NAME OR# APPLICATION PERMIT TRANSFER 
/EX. MARI 99999) (EX. L-999999) 

a GRAN-50574 L- 61610 Well-5 G- 15640 G- 15101 T-

b L- G- G- T-
C L- G- G- T-
d L- G- G- T-
e L- G- G- T-

(CONTINUED) 

TWP RNG SEC QQ SURVEYED LOCATION LATITUDE LONGITUDE 
IEx: 25Sl IEx: 31El IEx: 121 IEx: SE/SWl IEx: 100 ft N & 735 ft E fr SE cor, sec 5) (Ex: 44.94473859) (Ex: -1 23.02787000) 

a 13S 31E 23 NESW 1,880 ft N and 1,700 ft E from SW corner, Sec 23 44.42323949 -118.95469475 

b 
C Hece1ved 
d Ann 'I r '1n'1/, 

e 1nl I\ ._- J <.V<. I 

3. For each well listed in #1 and #2 above, attach all water well reports (i.e. well logs) or, if unavailable, c:(!)WRD 
documentation showing the water-producing zones. If available, please attach a copy of the test and/or approval 
letter as well as a map showing the locations of all wells listed on this form. 

I hereby certify that the tested well and the well(s) requested for exemption(s) are under the ownership listed 
above and are located within 5 miles of each other. 

SIGNATURE: 4¥~ 
PRINTED NAME: t..~ fYl 7~ 
PHONE: S"L// - /, l.{J - 3t> q t) 

DATE: '-//'/ / .J&>l '{ 
r 7 

LICENSE#: D- 08'-19.S 

(CIRCLE ONE): 0WNE~, CWRE, RG, PE, WWC, PUMP INSTALLER 

EMAIL: -=--t'.".l=p~....:¢!<1;:....,a.:~=1,,;:(i.,.,......_j!r-'('l-"dth'.'"'-"-'-+--'C-.O::..wvh,=~-- .,._O..a..-<"_..1_j "+'O::;_I/"---

Page 1 of 1 ORWD 20200115 



CITY WELL NO. 3 WELL LOG 
AND PUMP TEST DATA 

Received 

APR 2 5 LU24 

OWRD 

RECEIVED 
MAR 3 0 2001 

Received 
MAY 1 0 2024 

OWR 

RECEIVED 
Der 2 2 2001 

W.ATERliEs<IIRc 
SAtDd,OICfltdi8NDEPT. 

WA~ RESOURCES CEPT. \.-I <//) 
SALB1, OREGON N f1 I ) ({} 

A,.ppli Lcation 1 
permit No •. 



1me 

tdrus 

:) TYPE~ WORK (check): 
., Well ~- •• Deepenill~D Recondltlonlnc D Abandon D 
.bandonmenl, des~n!_>e materlal and procedure In Item 12.. 

) PROPOSED USE (check): • 5) TYPE OF lVELL: 
•me-sUc O IDdwtrW O Munlclpal 

1tatJon O Teu Well O Other 0 

Rotarr o .Af'mui a 
cable W' Setted . 0 
Due Bored 0 

) CASING ll&'A LI..fD: 'lb~~d t~ tlaJll. b'mt"!: _ __._ :ll. to-~-
___ •otam. from ____ n... ID · ·- - --

• Diam. trom ____ n. ID --·- a. c.a«e __ _ 

) Pl!:RFORATIONS: Perlorated1 D Yes ~ 
:,e orpert:orat~r u.ted 

e or pertonUons Recfll,.<ed In 
____ perforaUont tram _____ tt. t> --- --- f L 

_ ___ perforations ~ .Q 2 5 2024 f t. to --- -,11. 
---- pcr1or-aUons fnim - ---- tt. to _____ A. 

perfonUoo.s f.r«n QWRO ft . to It. 
_ ___ perforaUons from - - --- tt. t> ------tt. 

Well 1creen lnstallocdT □ Ya ) SCREENS: 
11utactlUU's Name 

-, ---·--- - ------ - - Model No, ___ µi-
---,,-- it. l ~:r;; ____ , l:L 

I COJ\i 

vel pl•ced from ·---·-· ........ - ...... ... ft. to 

any atralll conlaln unusable waler? 

ter1 

hOd -· seallnr Jlrata au 

) WATER LEVELS: 

(12) WELL LOG: 

Depth drUled J £0 

Stato Well No." •• :1..¥-.;J/ = ~ -~ 

Slate Pennll No. __ ;..,. , ____ _ 

Dtorneter at Well below cas~ _f./_!t;,. , __ 

ft. Depth « c:umpleted well .:/$," ft. 

FormaUon: Descrlb1 ~olor, chorader1 ,ta at maCcrfol and dn1cCure, and 
show lhfclcncu d aqu lcn and Che klna 011d nalurc al Che matffial fr\ each 
stratum penrtraCrd, w ac lecuc one •nh"II /or ,ach chonac ot tormaflon. 

MATERIAL FROM TO 

Work s!arle 

Date welldr 



-#" 
-0 C'-1 
Q) ~ 
-~ c:::> Q) 
(.) -(1) 
~ 0: 
~ 

Oregon Water ReSOlM'ces Department 
PUMP TEST COVER SHEET 

Well Owner: Well Location: 
Name gu_ of John lliv • 
Address 240 s. Canym Bl v,d. 
City, State, Zip Jdm DaYJ rn 97845 

Twnshp ..lL§ (N or S), Range 31..!... (= or W) 
Section NW~ 1/4,~ .§§_ ..L_ ~32 
Well Depth • p a t e Drilled • 

County Grant Owner's Well No. (lf any) _#""'"3'--------
POD-10 __;2_77;..;;1=2 ________ _ 

Water Right Information: 
Application No. _____ Permit No. __ G_2_6_95 __ _ 
IS this well used for more 1han-one water right? __ (Y /N) 

Certifi.cate No. 4_44_6_5 __ _ 
If Yes, fill ell numbers below: 

App. No. _ _ __ Permit No. __ ......_ __ _ 
App. No. _____ Permit No. _____ _ 

Cert. No. ______ _ 

Cert. No. -------
Pump Test: 
Test conciJcted bf Dennis Marcum Well owner? NJ....._ __ 
Campany Jim Purswell's PumpCo., ___ In_c_. _ ___ _ 
Address P.a. Bcac 25:4 Date at Test _7 __ /_7/ __ 9_4 __ _ 
City, Stale, Zip Hermiston, CE. 97838 

(Y / N) 

"C 
~ 

Method or Discharge MeaslJ'ement spat.l.:iDg...E.lali Meter, .. a" . 60055 
O Method of Water Level Measurement __ ___;,,;:A.:.:ir=--=L:.::.in:.:;e=---------------
C.X: oepth of Ar Line (If used) ________ 11..,.0 .... • ___ -,------,--------
~ Pump Type (Turbine, Submersible, etc.) Johns:>n Vertical. Turbine 

Was pump test conciJcted durilg normal use a the well __ N_o _______ _ 

·a5 
(.) 
Q) 
cc 

(YIN) 

Description at point from wt-ich water level was measured _w=e=l=l_,H=e=a=d _______ _ 
Is measuring point abOve a below grOlJ'ld 'lever? ___ .......,18.._11_._..Abo"""'""v.,..e _______ _ 

-"O ~ 
-~ C'-J 
Q) I.("') 

(.) <"' 
Q) 0::: a: 0... 

<( 

~ 
<"' c:, 
C'-J 0 
•n 0: ·, 3: 

0 

Distance between measuring p0in1 and ground level (correction factor) 1811 . . . ~ 

Are you aware of any weUs, other than domestic or stack wells, pumping within 1000 feet of~ o J 
lhe tested weU during the test or within 24 hours prior b the test? .NQ_ (Y /N) If yes. give~~ ~ n 
approximate distances b each and approximate pumping rate of eoch. H, possible. indicate if.~ ~ ...., ( 
they were turned on or off during the test ____________ ____,; ____ .....,~ ,.., 0 

,fTIC") ~ < --------------------------------1~M Ct 

ts· there a lake, stream or other sllface water body within 1/4 mile of the tested well? ~Y/N·)~ 2 e 
If yes, give approximate distance from the well and approximate elevation difference between ~ 
the surface water and the well head: Appr-oxmate distance 
Approximate elevation difference - -----~------------­
Is well elevation above or below the surface water body? 

Static Water Level Measurements: (Three measuremen1s at least 20 minutes apart are 
required in the hour before pumping begins}: 

Time: --6lllil..a,.m,___ Depth to Water: 19½ • (ft/in). 
Time: 8:20a.rn. Depth to Water: 19~• ....... . (ft/in) ~ 
Time: 8 :40a.m. • 0 e pt hto Water: 19¼ ' ( I l/ in J,~ 

> :II 311:: 
Discharge Measurements: (A discharge measurement Is raqured at the start of PL.ffiff\ng~ 
and once an hoi1r during lhe 1851): '!! ~ CA!) 

Time: j;_45_a.m___ Discharge Rate: 850 gpro g pm )~ .... c o 
Time: ... 9:45 a.m. Discharge Rate: 835 gprn .. (gfnn,G>~ ~ 
Time: ' • 10:45 a.m. Discharge Rate: 840 gpn (gpm)~(I) ~ 
Time: • • ll:45a.rn. Discharge Rate: 840 gpm (gpm) ~ 
Time: 12:45 a.m. Discharge Rate: 835gpm (gpm) ~ 

Pump turned on: Date: 7/)./'i4. Time: a: 45 am Pump turned off: Date:~ Time: 12:4 5pm 
Total pumping lime_: '

1 
'
1 

• • hours, o minutes. -. /.. /() 

Note: Well must be Idle for a1 least 16 hotxS prior to the tes t> ,!,oft N ~ 4 c,t) &,: 1 

. :PP JC&~ 11:',l\ I Q\~ 11/90 

p (;~11it • 

m n 
m 
< m 
CJ 



• iJ>PUCATlON N 0. _____ PE AM l T NO. . G2695 

All water level measurements nllSI fiUMr be In 1) leet ald lnch8&. or~ !eet ard decimal tracoons. (Olde one1 

' DRAWDOWN DATA I RECOVERY Q~TA 

OOE ITU. 1ib 1-1 ~~ ~ DATE = iii u 
~~! i ! ,i il- i~ 

~ 

I! 
fa n 00.MltNt 

1n/94 I B:oo alt I ~ I I I ~ 1111~ 12:45p . I BL~ I 1 ,~ 

a~a1 1 11 19!i; J • I I Pm-Start 1 1 12:471 1 251 1 1 1 ~ 

8:40 I • I 19½ I I I ~ I I 12:491 121' I I 1 0-Flw 

8:45 ~ 1H) gpn 12:51 ~ 0-Flaf: ) 
I 1 
. M7 81. a«) gpn 12:53 ' 21z ~ : 
r l • 

' 8:49 00\z 840 gpn ) 

8:51 ~ 00 gpn 

ii 8:53 ~ I I IOOgpn 

8:55 00\z I I I oo gpn 
Q.ffi t I 81 I I I BtD gpn "'M ;!ft" 

~ re6 I I ~ I I I 00 = • t I I I ¥ f I -~ ~ ~ : ::~ : ~ : : • _ : ~ :_~ : . : ~,4 : J §7 i5 
9:20 I I 82½ I I I 840 gpn • , • , Ar,, '- "' 

9:25 83 I t 1 840p CDWRL 

9::i) 83¼ 840 gpn 

9:45 83 835 gpn 

10:_00 I ~ 840 gpn Ali= r i: nm n. 
.L0:15 81½ a«) g:m 

-- - ·.., 4 L.I 
f\f'\? ~ ... .... 

• •1:0•3) Bl B«Jgpn ~ "'" r ~I£ LVU , .......... _ --
0:45 81. • B«)gpn ;~1~~~,pt 

iiill 00½ Btl) gpn 
.r 

11:15 ~ 84) gpn --
" ... 

~1:3:> ~ B«)gpn ~. 1fl;i0,Llca~tilon' N0a F11 \l, l/ () 
ll:45 . ~-81.·•. B«)gpn ·P~ilmitl Noe I 

2:00 
"-' 

Bl a«) g:m 
.v " l:Cl:IIVE-' 

12:15 
!1"• • • 

81. 8lKl gpn MAR 3 b 2001 
17.:3J 81.~ • B3S gµn 

.... 
-~ • • I UJ.1.'1"~A. """'"" ' ' ' "· 

12:45 
-- . 

El~! 835 gpn 
~:':~.;. SILE M,CiiE-GO ij. '· 

7 . .r, 

. "' ... ... ~ 



CITY WELL NO. 4 WELL LOG, 
PUMP TEST AND PUMP CURVE DATA 

RECEl'VED . 
MAR ~ O 200\ 

"T1:D RESOURCES DEPT. 
WA 'SALEM. OREGON 

Received 
APR 2 5 ·Lul~ 

OWRD 

Receive 
MAY 1 0 2024 

OWR 



STATE CF OREGON 

MAK~ ., •~o, 
Recawe~ RESOURCES DEPT 

M 
. SALEM, OREGON 

Received 
State Well No. .~ .:::!..J..{,.;:::_.~b ~ 

~ PR 'l 5 'lO'l~ 
State Permit No. . .. ..... ..... .... .. ........ ........... . 

• AY 1 0 2024 

• ~- '.1°1;~'.1'"' ~ OWRD 
Address.$ .s LJ ~ ts b 4 

Q!r &~ah C,·n StalAl~---

(2) TYPE OF WORK (check): 
Ndlt Well V Deep.nlng □ Re<ionditlonlng O Abandon D 

If abandOIUneflt, describe material and In Item 12. 

(3) TYPE OF WELL: (4) PROPOSED USE (checlc): 

□ 

0 
a 

Oomc.tlc 
lntplon 
'llwma1: 

OlnPttul □ Munlq,t.l 8"" 
0 T,OMWell O OU- □ 

Withdrawal a IWnJec&n a 

(5) CASING INSTALLED: Steel Q" Plutlc D 
~ 0 Welded ~ 

... . J.:/. ... •Dwn. fn,m ...... .Q ..... CLto .... . 'J.:J. ... Ct. Otuge •• ••~ •. ~ .,•m"-• ' 

.. ../~ .•. ·Diam.Crom .....• 0 ...... ft. to ... .l..~.'.l .. 1t. Gauge .... ,.31.2. . ........ . 
LINER INSTAILED: 

.. J, 6w:Oi111T1.from ... i , ~It. to ... /. t..1. .. ft. Gauge .... , . .5.1.~ ............ .. 

(6) PERFORATIONS: Pffloratec1? 1!3""\'a o Ni 

Typed eeirfmitgr med £.~c.Ao~ )t~.<.fo G4 fld 

Sze o(pei:forations in.by In. 

.................... 1.3.ftr. ......................... perfDratlans Iran .h.L ():i/. ... rt. to .•. l..J.l!i .. a. 

.... ...... .... ....... ...... ......................... perlonationa ln:111 .. ~ ........... IL to ,.,,,_,., .. _ It. 

............ .... .............................. ..... perforations lrom ....... ~ ....... IL to ... ~ ....... ;;. i. 

·--, SCREENS: Well actff1 instaThd? 0 Yet ~ 

_J\ulactUrer'I Name ..... , . .;~"'· ................ ~ ......... .,... ................... .....,.,. .......................................... . 

Type .. , .............................................. , ...................... Model Nl ...................... . 

Diam. ........ .. ... .. .......... Slot Si z.e . ..... .... .. Set Crom ... _ .... Ct. to ...... ~ .... .. ft. 

Diam. ................... '".. Slot !ize .. ..... ~ ... Setrrom .... ..... ...... a. to .......... ~ .. I. 

(8) WELL TESTS: Drawdovn Is amount water level la lowered 
below static level 

Wu a P'!5J test made? [B""[l>.!I □ No . llY◄ ;9 ~ wl\0m? ';/-a&uo,U 
Yield: /tn)t) gal/min.with /q~ ft.drawdown afta- ;L hrs. 

II .. 
.:.;Ar;::..:;;te&;;;;;.. __ ...,.. ...... ____ ,~ withdrillatemat ft. 

Bailer~ gaLltnin. rib . IL drawdownafter 

A.rtetian flow 

hnl. 

hrs. 

!!!!f!!rature of water .Sl, 0 Depth~ fbN enwuntered ............ It. 

• ~ ~~.~ ;:., ~~.~ ...... ... 
\Veil M!aled from land IUn80e t.o .......... : ... /Q.t./. ,,.,~,.,., ... , .. .. ~ ............. "=• ....... ft. 

• Diameter or well bcre to botttJJTI d seal .. ......... /.. ~ -¥. ln. 
,~-'/;, 

Diameter t:i weD bc:re below seal ..... #.J . ./.,~ in. 

Number r/. aa,ks d. a:ment used In well ReA.I ....... ........ ~ 1............. ......... uclcs 

How was·oement grout placed? ···~ ...... u••···P·"~~E-d.. ............... m ........ . 

\Va.a puJJ1l in.stalled? ....... n. .<? ............ Type ............ HP ............ Depth ........... . It. 

Wu a driw at10<! used? Ga'Y.,,, D ~ Plug11 .. ......... . Size: location ............ Ct. 

'\~ytJtrataamtain unu,..,.ble weter? DY-ea 81i> 
,rpe ct Water? deP'thofatrata 

Method olaealing stmtaofl 

V.'u wdt .m'!9~ ~deed? 0 Yes 91'fo Sir.eorgra,vel: ...... .............. .. 

(1ruvel laced from ....................... .IL to .... ...... .. ... ...... .. .lt. 

NCYnCE TO WATER WFl.L CONTRACTOR 
TI,, ~ and r,m DOW cl u.;, ,_,i 

/lf)f'I., 6~ /!) 2-.1./-¥ 
,I 

(10) If>C~F WELL: 
~ty C1C4?,i!., . Driller•■welnumber 
_,S£__1U1 w_ ¼ Secti On . .-2.3. 2J-5 .s R. ·v £. W.M. 

1luc Let I Lot Ilk Subdivision 

Adiress • well location: 

01) WATER LEVEL: Completed well. 
!!!£fhatwhlch waterwufil"ltround / ~,f ft. 

Static level / Z It .below landaurface. Date /.:J. ._ .:i-&, 
Artesian preasure bs. penguare inch. Date 

(12) WELL LOG: Diamet« d we1 below cuing ..... ... ... 0 ................ . 
Deghdrilled / Y S t. o,,th ofoompletedwell l ~S- It. 

FcirmaUon:. Descme ookr, texture. gniin liz.e and ltructun! d. materials; am &how 
thiclcness and nature cl ech attetwn and Aquifer penlllrated. wth It least one ervy 

. (c,- each chanp d formation. K.eport uch cf1an&e n poeitjon d staUc Wat..r Levf!I 
• and lodlc:ate principal water-beamg 1tn1a. 

From 1l, SWL 

Worlcstarud // - :l. '7 19 SO Complet.ed 1- 7 
Date wel drilling machine moved off d wdl 19 RI 
Drilling Machlne Operator'9 Certification: 

This well ootr,J direct supervision. Materials used 
and info • e to my best knote,cte and belief. 

(Signed] .. . . ... t""T"'l..-t....-'-...., .......... .. ... .. Date.f:'..f ... 19,i.J.. 
(Dn!U1111 

Drilling Machine Operator's License lib ... .. .. ... ../.a ~.¾ L ...... ...... ... .. .. 

Wot.er Well Contractor's Certification.: 

This well was drilled under my jurisdiction am th.is report i:; true to 
th! be!t cl ~ knowledge anl belief. 
Nome ... 4.fi .O.o ... liok1,L.l'..t.)i. :✓.ll .... "'wi..c)!:::·.". ............... :•• •u ••· 

(Pe,~lml>l'_..uon> i~ ~..:.J (1ype or1><1nU 

A~ •• et. .. 0 .. ~;j.L.j7 r.,. 1/.i.J. .... ~-~:·~ ·: . .'.::::: 
[Signed] ~ .... ~ ... ... ....... . 

Contract.or's Llcense l'b . .... 7.!.9. .. lJate ...... . . 1..:-:-.~t .. ..... .......... 19.f./. 

WATER RESOURCES DEl'ARTMENT. SP-1=~90 
SAU:M. OOECON 9'1310 

.... ••··- ,n .,..,,_ ,_ .......... -4~• .. .,.. , --" -----t ........... 



• • 09" . , 

v1a,,u11 Uull;II nuuuut\,VI, ~\IH IUUIII 

r-UMr- T~T (;OYCn 0f ICCT 

Well Owner: Wen Location: 
Name Cit x: of John pay 
Address 240 s. ,on Blvd. 

Twoshp _ ( N or S), Range _ (E or W'J 

Cily, State, 2~ John : y, at ·97845◄ 
County Grant • 

Section _ 1/4,1/4,1/4 _ _ _ 
Wen Depth Dale Crllled __ ___ 
Owner's Well No. Of any) 
POO·ID _________ _ 

Water Right Information: 
Appflcatlon No. ____ Permit No. _____ Certinoate No. ____ ...... 
Is this well used ror more than one water right? _{YIN] h Yes. Ill out numbers below: 

~. No. • Permit No. Cert. No. _____ _ 
App. No. ____ Permit No. .. Cert. No. _____ _ 

Pump Test: 
Test conducted~ ... Oe!-;-M=i.._s....,Ma_r;..;:c;.;;;um _________ ,...._ __ Well Owner? l'b ___ _ 
Company J1mPurswell's PwtJ> CS!!J>any, Inc. 
Address P,0. Box i64 -- - -
City, Slate, z~ Hermiston, <i 07838 

Dale or Test 2/21/95 

(YIN) 

Method of-Discharge Measwement ..:S=iopaQ6tl..r1..,.i.u.oo~f..:l0.:.:w~Me=t~er:..c,_8.._'_' ________ _ 
Method o( Water Level Measurement .&.IA~b:-=&:.:in.:.::e~-------------
Oeplh of Air Line (I used) ,..l;..;.7.:.5_' ________________ _ 
Pump Type (Turbine, &bmerslble, etc,) Peerless Vertical 'nlrbine 
Was pump test conducted durtng normal use of the weR _No...;;.... ______ _ (YIN) 
OQscrlptlon of point rrom which wator levGt was m9~8d -iloiQll.•,:;.,.J ..._1 J:J.H,1,;.cn~d..__ _____ _ 
Is mensurlnQ point above a below ground level? _.c.::18=--"....:Mx)v=.;,.:e...__ ________ _ 
Distence between measuring point end ground level (correction factor) _ _:;.,;18_" ___ _ 

Na you aware a any wets, other than domesllc ~ stock welts. oumplno within 1000 feet of 
lhe tested well during Ile test a wihin 24 hours prior 10 the test? N 2--- ( Y / N) If yos, give 
approximate di.stances tJ each and approximate pumping rate c1 each. If, possible, lndica1a I 
they were turned a, a ar dlJ'lng the last _ ______________ _ _ 

Is thore a laka, stream or other surface waler body wilhln 1/4 mlle ex the tested woo?~§ IN} 
II yes, give apptoximate clstance frcm the wen and approximate elevatlon dilf erence between 
the surface water and the well head: Approximate distance ___..10_0.._1 ________ _ 
Approximate elevauon difference ---111:..'-----------------
ls w~ elevation above a below the surface waler body7 -iA:!!lbov=e.___ _______ _ 

Static Water l,,.evel Measurements: (Three measurements at least 20 mlnules apart me 
required kl the hour before pumping begins): 

Time: -8.:AO_a._m___ Depth tl Water. J1 • (fl/In) 
Time: _i.i,~ r..111,___ Depth to Watar. 31 ' ( f ti In) 
limG: 9120 a.m. Depth k> Waler: 31' (ft/In) 

"'C 
Cl) 

-~ 
Cl) 
(.) 
Cl) 

a: 

0 
cc 
~ 
0 

-:r 

"' c::::, 
r'-1 

u-, 

C",,J 

a:: 
a.. 
<( 

0lscharge Measurements: (}. discharge measurement Is required at the start of pumpiA ECEIVEC 
.:ind once an hour during the Inst): 

Time: -9..: ~a.m...____ Olschargo Rate: 860wgpn (gpm) OCT 2 ;.i ~ 
Time: _.lih!O...a.m. Discharge Raia: _790 gm (gpm) 
Time: _,llJA2..i,.l!J• Discharge Rate: _.l~gn _ (gpm) WATER RESuv,·,.,. 
Time: 12140p.m. Discharge Rate: 750 grA11 (gpm) SALEM, OREGv .. 
Time: 1:30 e,n1. OlscharQe Rate: 750 gµn (gpm) 

Pump lurnod on: Oato:2LM~ Time: 9,.tlQ~.Pump turned off: Data: U2.J.L95Time: .1.:.3a..p .. m. 
Total pumping time; 3 hours, sn mlnntP.s. -
Nole: Well m~st b9. ldle ror ~pst16hou rs prior to the lestRECEIVED . 

App\:,.can o 11J :,.~ , \'l1.~l/ t> owRo 11190 · . _ -ti j M AR 3 0 200 1 
P e-f'tlrt'i\: W~TER RESOURCES DEPT 

~ALEM, C:1EGON 

t 
( .. 
• c 



C \) ll'IC J. £n,J .1 LIi.~ .I O u1..1~&:.1 a. 

PPUCA TION NO. Y{cll#4, lOOHp PERMII=.::..,:N~O::.·~----
l Willet' lowl 111C01Utcmonla 11111\ tilhcr bl in n Int W udct. . Orl} fo:t. ud dctilall ~ -(Circltond 

DRAWDOWN DATA RECOVERY OA'fA 

TIME COMMENTS l>ATB TIMK COMMENT! . 

II"" . ---· ,. , _, __ _ 
---··-··-· --· ... 
· ·- ··--L.--- -t---·- - · --··· · ...... . . 

_.,__ ·- ·- ··- ·-- ·-- .. ... .. .. . ·-- •• · -·-· - - •-+----+ 
·- -- · ............ ,_, ... ____ , .. ---+---+-----1------- ~ 

·--~----- - -- ..... ----•----~---t--..._ . ...... _ .. ··-·------· -- - --,r----t·---+-....:+--------1 
-·- -·--·· ··· ··-·--· ... - - .. ... -· - --· - -· --+--·+·--t---1----------1 ---- ··- -· - -- ·--· ·-•--·· ·---- --·· ····-·--·-----+----~ -- - - • - ·· ·--...... -~1----'-·--+-------" ··- --· ·-- .. -·--·····- -- ··-·--· ... - ••---- ,_ 

---. •-- ----•--•• - •-• • .,.•- •-• •••• ••-u•••-• 

Fax1 s 

---·-+--~ 

RECEIVED 

MAR 3 0 2001 
WA'f'l!Q ~ ntF'ICf:g ll=PT. 

i OHEGC," • 

OCT 2 2 2001 

WA,~~~~Mnf JBJEPT, 



QUEEN 'PUMP COMPANY 
Received 

MAY t O 2024 

305 N.E. Russell Streat • Portland, Oregon 97212 • Telex 15·1350 • (503}287-7781 

PUMP INST/\1.LATION REPORT 

Date: 
Station # ~ 
hell I: 
Booster #: 

~ell Depth: 

Column Si:e: 
f cct of column 
Between I leatl ~ 

12/l/XL 
John Uuy 
4 
NIA 

12'' 
Peer Less S/ Ll.=iU9.3_ 
IQ" 
lOJIXB . 

8" 

Bcn~l-Assembly: 166 ft. 1 3/4 in. 
No. or St:•j_cs_·: ___ 1_1 ____ ___ _ 
l.~ngth on>iunp 
(Jnch~s): 

araincr Type: N/A 
'rainer Lcngdi: N/ 
.:ngth of Ta 1 ~ 1,-1 p_e_:.,.,.N"T/ A..---------

t'engdi from .P~p 
flcad to Wutor 
Intake Hect):. 174 ft. 4~ in . 

Shunn Construction 

Queen Pump Company_._ 

no 

1nspcction Done s : 
" ~;. .. ' 
Ontc: 

. 
Airline T~pc: C alvani:::(•d l'i('L ' 
Airline Size: q, 
Airline Length: 170' 
Airline Strapped to Column 
at Foot Intervals 
Pieces of 1o1 Column: 
i5Ieces oF s1 column: 

Type of Seal at 
PumpUead: 
Packing: 
Size: ½ 
No. ol7tI ngs: 6 

H~chanical Seal: 
Amph ercs: 
Gallons Per Mfriute: 

New l'urts Us~Ll Oil Jub 

yes XX no 

no XX 
- - - - -- -

yes no XX 

900 

OWRD 

_(Shaftit)g, Bcnrlngs~_c_tc_· ..... )_: _N...,LA ____ _ 

Rebuilt Parts Used on Job 
(Bowl Assembly, Motor Dipped & !Jaked, ct c.): 

Spider Bearlngs 
(Fluted): 

None -

yes XX no 

Screw In ~ [n ED 

--------w0ClJ~1 

2Pider Type: 

Remarks: 

" r .\l ~ f'.') 1\~~ 
·---......... - - ...z:.~::;.::~~,;;;,;...--- -----~-:;-:>~-- J _. __________________ _ 
Rt.!marks: 

.R'i ii . I 

· · -· ·---------a!RE~c ... e ..... ,vr-ne--or---
AR 3 0 2001 

WAm RESot11ces DEPt 
SAI.EM,OREGON • 

Rec~ived 

APR :1 5 2024 . 

OWRD 

PUMPS • Hl:"T TRANSFER • SEWAGE HANDLINO • ELECTRICAL APf'A~ATU8 • TANKS 
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MAY 1 0 2024 
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\IF.TITIC AI. T ' ' (IIH'T l ' I' 11 ". 

Received 

APR 2 5 LU24 
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~ 
CwM-H20 ~ 

Complete Water Management ~ 

April 15, 2024 

Gerry Clark 
Water Rights Services Division 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer St. NE Ste A 
Salem, Oregon 97301 

Received 

APR 2 5 LUL4 

OWRD 
~eceived 

APR 2 5 'llJ24 

OWRD 

RE: REQUEST FOR INCREMENTAL PERFECTION OF PERMIT G-15101 FOR 1.67 CFS 

Dear Gerry, 

Please find accompanying this letter a Claim of Beneficial Use (CBU) application package for the City 
of John Day's (City) groundwater supply permit G-15101. This letter is intended to provide notification 
of the City's intent to apply for incremental perfection of G-15101, as required by OAR 690-320-
0040(4) . City water demands from Well-5, the sole point of appropriation (POA) on G-15101, have a 
maximum diversion rate of 1.67 cfs (measured in August 2006) . The rate included in this claim 
accounts for 75% of the total permitted rate of 2.23 cfs. Attached to this letter you will find monthly 
summaries of water production under G-15101 for the last three years of the permit window (2017-
2019) as requested by OAR 690-320-0040(4)(a). 

The current completion date for G-15101 of October l5t, 2019 has passed, though the developments 
presented in the CBU occurred prior to this date. The City intends to also submit an extension of time 
application for the portion of the permit remaining after the incremental perfection (25% or 0.56 cfs). 

The City replaced the pump and motor system that was originally installed in Well-5, which was 
capable of producing about 1,000 gpm, due to mechanical issues. The replacement pump and motor 
reliably produce about 750 gpm (1.67 cfs). The City will eventually install a new pumping system that 
is capable of producing the 2.23 cfs allowed by the permit. The City estimates it wil l be able to make 
an additional claim of beneficial use for the full 2.23 cfs by approximately 2033 (OAR 690-320-
0040(4)(b)). 

Attached to this letter you will also find a map indicating the location of the POA for permit G-15101 
and the permit area of use, which is the City service area (OAR 690-320-0040(4)(c)). 

Please let us know if there are any issues in proceeding with the incremental perfection of the City's 
groundwater permit G-15101 or questions regarding the information above or CBU application 
included herein . Thank you for your assistance. 

Cover Letter to OWRO- lnot"'ment.:H PerfPct1on of G 15101 

Received 

MAY l O 2024 

OWRD 

31 1 8 A~enue Suite P Lake Oswego, OR 97034 

Complete Water Management I CwMH2O CO"' 



CwM 
April 1, 2024 

Sincerely, 

CwM H20, L.L.C. 

(Jt2 
Robert Long, CWRE 

Enclosed : 
Attachment A: Monthly Water Use from 2017 - 2019 Water Years 
Attachment B: Maps of Permit G-15101 POA and POU (copy of the CBU Map) 

Cover Letter to OWRD - Incremental PPrfectmn of G 15101 

Project No. 2005001 
Page 2 

Received 

/.lt'R 2 5 2024 

OWRD 

Received 
MAY t O 2024 

OWRD 

31' 8 Avenue Suite P Lake Oswego OR 97034 

Complete Water Management I CwMH2O.com 



ATTACHMENT A 

Water Production under Permit G-15101 for the last 3 Years of the Permit Window (2017, 2018, and 2019} 

Reported Water Procluctlon: Well-5 (G-151011- Acre-feet 
Water Year FacllltyName October I November I December I January I February I March I Aorll I May I June I July I Allfilst ,_mber Total Water Used 

2019 8.26 4.90 6.68 6.27 5.61 5.16 6.32 9.35 9.01 9.59 11.84 9.35 92 .32 

2018 We ll-5 9.25 8.26 5.50 

I 
8.42 7.75 

I 
4.87 5.52 p ... ., 9.77 10 .0;8-, 11.28 8.87 103 .32 

2017 8.00 4.34 5.69 10.01 8.33 5.43 6.17 7.79 9.18 5.25 11.29 10.36 91.84 

Reported Water Production: Well-5 (G-151011 • Gallons 
Water Year Fadlltv Name October I November I December I January I February I March I Aorll I May I June I Julv I Aul!Ust !§Antember Total Water Used 

2019 2,690,501 1,595,401 2,175,599 2,042,099 1,826,800 1,680,301 2,057,899 3,045,401 2,937,401 3,125,700 3,859,400 3,046,499 30,083,000 

2018 Well-5 3,013,099 2,691.198 1,791,500 2,744,599 2,525 ,399 1,586,000 1,799,099 I 3,182,900 3,285,699,;i 3,675,999 2,889, 700 33,665,493 

2017 2,608,201 1,414,701 1,853,399 3,262 ,700 2,713,900 1,768,401 2,011,700 2,539,701 2,990,501 1,709,999 3,679,000 3,374,799 29,927,002 

Received 

AP'? 2 5 2024 
:s: 

OWRo l> i 0 -< 

~ 0 
:JJ c::::, ct) 

a rv ~-c:, 
rv Q., -



CwM-H20 m 
Complete Water Management ~ 

1319 SE MLK Jr. Blvd, Suite 204 
Portland, Oregon 97214 

(503) 954-1326 

Att 1 - Claim of Beneficial Use Map 
App G-15640, Permit G-15101 

T13S, R31E, Sec 21-23, 25-29, 34 
T13S, R32E, Sec 30 

0 

11-3 

-50574) 

2,000 4,000 
I 

1" = 4,000' 

t--1-+_D_AT_E_+-A_U_T_H-+-_D_RA_F_T ____ __J Proj#: 2111006 
CJD Claim of Beneficial Use 

t---+---+---+-------__J City of John Day 
t--__._ __ ___,__ __ -1-______ __J 450 E Main Street 

No. Date By Revisions John Day, OR 97845 

8,000 ft 
I 

ATTACHMENT B 

Well -5 (GRAN-50574) 

[Z] City of John Day UGB (POU) 

-- Conveyance 

Other City Wells 

Pump Stations 

0 Reservoirs 

N 

A 



CwM-H20 ~ 
Complete Water Management ~ 

May 8, 2024 

Nick Reece 
Water Rights Services Division 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer St. NE Ste A 
Salem, Oregon 97301 

Cc: Gerry Clark 

Pacific Northwes t 

RE: MAP CORRECTION FOR G-15101 CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE APPLICATION 

Dear Gerry, 

Please find accompanying this letter two maps with corrections made in accordance with the letter 
sent to the City of John Day on 4/29/2024. A copy of the letter is also attached. The updated maps 
differ from the ones originally submitted in the following ways: 

• A disclaimer has been added; 

• The written location of Well-5 in the inset has been corrected; 

• A scale bar has been added to the inset. 

Please let us know if there are any issues in proceeding with the incremental perfection of the City's 
groundwater permit G-15101 or questions regarding the information above or CBU application. 
Thank you for your assistance. 

Sincerely, 

CwM H20, L.L.C. 

Robert Long, CWRE 

Enclosed : 
Copy of the 4/29/2024 OWRD letter sent to the City of John Day 
Maps of Permit G-15101 POA and POU (copies of the CBU Map) 

Cover Letter to OWRD - Map Correction for Incremental Perfection of G-15101 

Received 

MAY 1 0 2024 

OWRD 

311 8 Avenue Suite P Lake Oswego, OR 97034 

Complete Water Management CwMH2O com 



CwM-H2o m 
Complete Water Management ~ 

311 B Avenue, Suite p 
Lake Oswego, OR 97034 

(503) 954-1326 

Att 1 • Claim of Beneficial Use Map 
App G-15640, Permit G-15101 

T13S, R31E, Sec 21-23, 25-29, 34 
T13S, R32E, Sec 30 

0 

1" = 4,000' 

Proj#: 2111006 

,---i-- --i-- ~ ~------_J CJD Claim of Beneficial Use 
City of John Day 

INNi;;-o .... ' D=i:a:;;:te~'---;:;
8

::-:y_J½R::--:-. :-. ____ _J 450 E Main Street 

1 DATE AUTH DRAFT 

ev1s1ons John Day, OR 97845 

8,000 ft Well-5 (G RAN-50574) 

E:21 City of John Day UGB 

-- Conveyance 

Other City Wells 

Pump Stations 

0 Reservoirs 




